Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Devilbiss Air Power Company		12/22/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAT Industries, LLC
Street Address:	6700 Wildlife Way
City:	Long Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60047
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2078849	EX-CELL
Registration Number:	2269765	MONSOON
Registration Number:	2162941	EX-CELL
Registration Number:	2457496	EX-CELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. McKenna Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 085401-0110

Kimberly N. Vopal NAME OF SUBMITTER:

900151669 REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0940

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Kimberly N. Vopal/	
Date:	01/08/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=EX-CELL_MONSOON_Assignment#page1.tif source=EX-CELL_MONSOON_Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Devilbiss Air Power Company ("Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is 213 Industrial Drive, Jackson, TN 38301, has agreed to transfer to MAT Industries LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company of Illinois, whose principal office or place of business is 6700 Wildlife Way, Long Grove, Illinois 60047, the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule "A", and all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto in US and throughout the World (all of which is hereinafter called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the terms of an Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, including all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto and any matured cause of action related to said Trademarks.

Executed at Towson, Maryland with effect as of the 22nd day of December 2009.

DEVILBISS AIR POWER COMPANY

By! Notale a. Shelh
Signature

Nitile 1. Shields

Vice President

DMSLegal\033144\00025\ 2227257v1C:\Documents and Settings\smiller\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK83\MAT APA Exhibit A-4 (2).doc

SCHEDULE "A"

United States

Trademark	Registration No.	Class(es)	Goods and Services
EX-CELL	2078849	07	Gasoline Engine and Electric Motor Operated High Pressure Washers
MONSOON	2269765	07	Gas Engine Driven And Electric Motor Driven Pressure Washers
EX-CELL	2162941	07	Portable and Stationary Motor-Driven Air Compressors
EX-CELL	2457496	07	Portable and Stationary Engine-Driven Air Compressors, Compressed Gas Powered Hand Held Tools, Namely, Air Hammers, Air Powered Ratchets, Grease Guns, Polishers, Wrenches, Chisels, Blow Guns, Die Grinders, Cut Off Tools, Namely, a Hand Held Pneumatic Tool with an Abrasive Metal Cutting Wheel, Inflator Tool for Attachment to a Compressed Air Hose including an Air Valve, a Gauge, a Hose and an Inflating Adaptor, Spray Guns, Air Brushes, Compressed Air Operated Engine Cleaning Machines, and Inflating Adaptors; Chisels for Air Operated Chisels

Canada

Trademark	Registration No.	Goods
EX-CELL	TMA580100	 (1) Air Compressors, Electric Generators, and Engine Driven Pressure Washers. (2) Portable and Stationary Motor-Driven Air Compressors, and Electric Generators

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/08/2010 REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0943